Lease Liabilities  1,081.41  1,589.78  176.63  191.00  603.87  618.28
Trade Payables  216.02 216.02  216.02 - - -
Other Financial Liabilities  110.23 110.23  110.23 - - -

iv. 	 Market risk
	 Market risk is the risk when the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

prices. Financial instruments affected by market risk includes FVTPL Investments only. Market risk comprises only the fluctuations in
the net asset value of the respective funds. Reports on the investment portfolio are submitted to the Company’s senior management
on a regular basis. The Board of Directors reviews and approves all investment decisions.

	 - Price Risk
	 Exposure
	 The Company's exposure to price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified as fair value through profit or

loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in mutual funds, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the
portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

	 Sensitivity
	 The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the NAV on the Company's equity.

Mutual Funds 31 March 2024 31 March 2023
Increase in NAV by 5%  288.96  389.88
Decrease in NAV by 5%  (288.96)  (389.88)

Profit and equity for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on mutual funds classified as at fair value through
profit or loss.

34)	 Contingent Liability and commitments

31 March 2024 31 March 2023

Contingent liabilities
Claims against the company not acknowledged as debts  33.92  33.92
Commitments
Estimated amount of contracts remaining to be executed on capital account and not provided
for (net of capital advances)

- 1.94

35)	 Operating Segment
	 The Company has identified nine operating segments viz, based on the nine hotel units. As per Ind AS - 108, due to similar nature

of products, production process, customer types, etc., the nine operating segments have been aggregated as single operating
segment of “Hoteliering” during the year. The analysis of geographical segments is based on the areas from which the Company
render services. The Company primarily operates in India and therefore the analysis of geographical segment is not applicable.